

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: CrI.P.No.14298 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	18.06.2025	<u>NTR, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is present and submits that notice has been properly served on the respondent No.2, but the same has returned unserved with an endorsement "Addressee Moved". Considering the situation, respondent No.1/State is directed to serve notice on the respondent No.2. List the matter for hearing on 20.08.2025. Meanwhile, interim order granted earlier shall stand extended. <u>NTR,J</u> mmr	

